
2026 Bethel College (KS) Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-6   Home: 1-1   Away: 3-1   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (75), Opp (59)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-34), Escalante (9-10), Gonzales (6-7), 2 (5-5), Morris (4-
5), Figueroa (2-3), Quidato (2-2), 20 (1-1), Killingsworth (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Young, Kenzi .417 10-9 36 7 15 0 0 0 3 15 .417 1 3 1 0 .475 0 1 1-1 6 12 3 .857
51 Mundon, Alohilani .344 9-9 32 5 11 1 1 0 6 14 .438 2 0 6 0 .382 0 1 3-3 12 0 0 1.000
10 Linnebur, Kaylee .300 10-9 30 8 9 2 1 1 9 16 .533 4 1 7 0 .389 1 0 0-1 24 28 3 .945
31 Poe, Ashley .296 8-8 27 4 8 1 0 0 4 9 .333 0 1 2 0 .321 0 1 1-1 28 7 6 .854
33 Cash, Kiyana .296 9-8 27 6 8 0 0 0 4 8 .296 2 3 4 0 .394 1 1 2-2 8 0 1 .889
24 Quidato, Katelynn .615 8-3 13 4 8 3 0 0 6 11 .846 0 0 0 0 .615 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
15 Morris, Mya .500 2-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
4 Bethel, Hailey .500 4-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
16 Jensen, Sadie .438 7-5 16 7 7 1 0 1 7 11 .688 4 0 0 0 .550 0 2 0-0 29 3 0 1.000
18 Gonzales, Madison .400 5-5 15 2 6 1 0 0 4 7 .467 4 0 0 0 .526 0 2 0-0 16 2 0 1.000
27 Figueroa, Emma .333 6-2 9 2 3 2 0 0 2 5 .556 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
0 Randall, Kyndel .333 3-2 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Sandoval, Kailey .286 7-6 28 7 8 3 0 0 4 11 .393 1 1 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 24 0 1 .960
23 Escalante, Daisy .286 5-4 14 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .286 0 0 0 1 .286 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
7 Albin, Cassie .214 5-4 14 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .214 1 0 3 0 .267 0 0 0-0 27 0 0 1.000
8 Quinones, Autumn .200 4-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 2 1 .857
6 Ring, Tressa .083 6-4 12 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 0 3 3 0 .267 0 1 2-2 1 0 1 .500
20 20 .000 1-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Killingsworth, Emma .000 4-3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
3 May, Regan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
99 Figueroa, Olivia .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .325 10-10 295 65 96 14 2 2 57 120 .407 25 12 37 1 .398 2 9 10-11 194 68 18 .936
Opponents .313 10-10 284 56 89 10 6 3 45 120 .423 23 3 24 0 .369 2 5 16-18 191 71 28 .903

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Killingsworth, Emma 3.71 3-2 5 4 3 0-0 0 26.2 31 16 11 3 17 4 4 0 .272 1 1 0 1 2
27 Figueroa, Emma 4.91 1-1 5 2 1 0-0 0 18.1 20 11 10 9 5 3 0 1 .256 0 1 0 0 1
15 Morris, Mya 5.68 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 12 5 4 1 0 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 1 0
24 Quidato, Katelynn 10.95 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 21 19 15 8 2 1 1 2 .344 3 1 0 0 1
2 2 45.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 5 5 1 0 0 1 0 .625 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.26 4-5 17 9 4 0 0 64.2 89 56 45 22 24 9 6 3 .308 5 3 0 2 4
Opponents 5.68 6-4 18 9 3 1 0 65.0 95 65 41 25 37 14 2 2 .322 0 12 0 2 8



2026 Bethel College (KS) Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Jensen, Sadie 32 29 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Albin, Cassie 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gonzales, Madison 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
23 Escalante, Daisy 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
51 Mundon, Alohilani 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Figueroa, Emma 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Killingsworth, Emma 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Morris, Mya 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
25 Sandoval, Kailey 25 24 0 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Linnebur, Kaylee 55 24 28 3 .945 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Cash, Kiyana 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Young, Kenzi 21 6 12 3 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Quinones, Autumn 7 4 2 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Poe, Ashley 41 28 7 6 .854 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bethel, Hailey 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Quidato, Katelynn 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Ring, Tressa 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Randall, Kyndel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
20 20 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 May, Regan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Figueroa, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 280 194 68 18 .936 0 30 4 .882 0 0
Opponents 290 191 71 28 .903 2 19 2 .905 1 0


